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Rick’s List 2018 MISSOURI

RIVER CITY CORVETTE ASSN. BURLINGTON IOWA
CLASSY CHASSY CRUISERS 10WA CITY IOWA

BRAD GRIMM PINSTRIPING & AIR BRUSH
309.266.5947 911 WEST JEFFERSON UNIT 11 MORTON ILLINOIS 61550

ROSS AUTO & MUFFLER

222 SOUTH MARION AVENUE WASHINGTON IOWA 319.653.5656
WWW.ROSSAUTOANDMUFFLER.COM

AMERICAN DREAM MACHINES
1500 LOCUST STREET DES MOINES IOWA  515.245.9100 www.admcars.com

THE TRUCK SHOP
507 N MARKET STREET SOLON IOWA  319.624.8970 319.530.8970

MOUNT PLEASANT TIRE & SERVICE CENTER
1305 EAST WASHINGTON STREET MOUNT PLEASANT IOWA 319.385.3022

PAINE STREET ROD FABRICATION
1610 NORTH BROADWAY STREET MOUNT PLEASANT IOWA 319.385.3055

BALL GMC VOLVO TRUCK & TIRE CENTER
HIGHWAY 136 EAST KAHOKA MISSOURI 660.727.3358  www.balltruck.com

LAHARPE CLASSIC CAR SHOW REUNION
AUGUST 4 LAHARPE ILLNOIS WWW.LAHARPECARSHOW.COM

THEO RESOURCES LLC THEO’S GARAGE
P.O.BOX 145 IOWA CITY IOWA

3-D SOUND COMPANY
1592 AURORA STREET DIXON ILLINOIS 815.251.4211 815.973.1341 815.973.1342
WWW.3DSOUND.ORG

KARL PERFORMANCE
5927 NE INDUSTRY DRIVE DES MOINES IOWA  515.963.8788
www.katlperformance.com

DEALERS CHOICE AUTO AUCTION
503 SOUTH WAPELLO ROAD MEDIAPOLIS IOWA  319.394.3510

FOUNTAIN TRANSMISSION SPECIALISTS INC.
1438 WILLOW CREEK COURT ~ IOWA CITY IOWA 319.351.5689

VALLEY ROD & CUSTOM
2784 310TH STREET NORTH ENGLISH IOWA 319.664.3751

SHELTER INSURANCE STEVE ENGBERG
110 WEST WASHINGTON STREET MOUNT PLEASANT IOWA 319.385.4159

ROUSH AUTO BODY & RESTORATION
311 NORTH 4™ AVENUE ~ WASHINGTON IOWA 319.461.4497

VEIT’S VETTES & COLLECTOR CARS

1838 STATE STREET BETTENDORF IOWA
Business 563.323.3107 Fax 563.359.1074 CELL 563.340.5598  www.VvNcC.com

MIDWEST ROD & RESTORATION INC.
941 100T™H STREET WAPELLO IOWA 319.527.RODS  www.midwestrod.com

OUTLAW TEE’S INC.
85 NORTH IOWA AVENUE NAUVOO ILLLINOIS = 217.453.2359
WWW.OUTLAWTEES.COM

GRABER REPAIR, RANDY GRABER
902 EAST 15™ STREET WASHINGTON IOWA 319.653.6484 CELL 319.330.6714

BLACK HAWK AUTO RESTORERS CLLUB 10WA- ILLINOIS

PZAZ7 COMPLEX
CATFISH BEND CASINO/HUCKS HARBOR

/FUN CITY/PZAZZ HOTEL
3001 WINEGARD DRIVE BURLINGTON IOWA 52601

PEN CITY CRUISERS FORT MADISON IOWA
MISSISSIPPI RAT PAK CAR CLUB KEOKUK IO0WA
QUAD CITY CAMARO CLUB 10WA/ILLINOIS
VINTAGE CRUISERS OF SE IOWA OTTUMWA IOWA

MEMORY LANE CRUISERS OF SE IOWA
WAPELLO IOWA

BACK ROADS CUSTOM AUTO INTERIORS
1945 WEST 18T STREET WASHINGTON IOWA
319.213.2409 319.653.1743
WWW.BACKROADSCUSTOMINTERIORS.COM

MID AMERICA RACING ENGINES

& RESTORATION
1945 W. 187TH STREET WASHINGTON IOWA 319.653.6282



http://www.rossautoandmuffler.com/
http://www.admcars.com/
http://www.balltruck.com/
http://www.laharpecarshow.com/
http://www.3dsound.org/
http://www.karlperformance.com/
http://www.vvncc.com/
http://www.midwestrod.com/
http://www.outlawtees.com/
http://www.backroadscustominteriors.com/

RICK STAUFFER CALL/TEXT 319.863.3268 OR NOMADER57@HOTMAIL.COM
An “X” following the date means I have the flier on my website.

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

3X HIGHLINE INDOOR CAR SHOW

15 JB'S CRUISE IN 5-8

24 CRUISIN USA CAR SHOW 39

2325  MIDWEST MOTOR RAMA

31 SUNRISE CRUISIN 811

APRIL

1 REAL EASTER SHOW

7X SHOW OF WHEELS 10-2

7 KICK THE DUST OFF CRUISE 5-8

8 X POLICE DOG BENEFIT CAR SHOW 12-5

14X CLASSIC CAR SHOW 15

14X BOY SCOUT HOT ROD SHOW 10-4
SPRING PICKIN IN THE GREEN

14 SHOW

14X LIFE CONNECTIONS FESTIVAL 97

14 ROUTE 66 CRUISE 48

15 SCT KICK OFF PARTY 11-7

19 JB'S CRUISE IN 5-8

20 BURGER KING CRUISE

21 CRUISIN USA CAR SHOW 3.9

21X CRUISING FOR GRADS 10-4

21X FAREWELL TO WINTER CRUISE 36

21X  ONE EYED WILLIES CAR SHOW 83

27X MARTINSBURG CAR SHOW & CRUISE ~ 5-8

27X LEES SUMMIT CRUISE NIGHT

28X ROUGHRIDER CAR SHOW
28 X NEVADA ELKS CAR SHOW

5-?
9-3
9-2

1775 UNIVERSAL AVENUE
112 SOUTH MAIN STREET
105 S RIDGECREST ROAD

CIVIC CENTER

600 NE BARRY ROAD

FORREST PARK
5 NORTH ORANGE (DOUTYS
AUTO)

3110 EAST 20TH

628 EAST 9TH

504 SOUTH COURT STREET
55TH & BLUE RIDGE CUTOFF

504 S. COURT STREET

5831 SOUTH MAIN STREET
DOWNTOWN

3200 N. AMERISTAR DRIVE
112 SOUTH MAIN STREET
NO. 71

105 S RIDGECREST ROAD
551 SW EAGLES WAY
SQUARE

2924 TELEGRAPH ROAD

801 S.E. 3RD STREET

KANSAS CITY
JOPLIN

NIXA

SAINT JOSEPHS
KANSAS CITY

SAINT LOUIS

BUTLER
JOPLIN
JOPLIN

BOWLING GREEN

RAYTOWN

BOWLING GREEN

JOPLIN

WEBB CITY
KANSAS CITY
JOPLIN
MARYVILLE
NIXA

GRAIN VALLEY
CARTHAGE
SAINT LOUIS
MARTINSBURG
LEES SUMMIT
NESHO
NEVADA

For the absolute latest check my website as I make updates during the week.

816.808.0287

816.390.6364

660-
.200.6031

417.206.7510
417.439.3705

816.918.2684

417.825.5433

816.985.0848
417.358.3841
314.677.7700
816.600.5106

816.690.8131

660.227.6085
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NOT SURE ABOUT CITY



28X
28X
29X
29X
29X
29
29
MAY
3-5
4X
4-6
5X

11-12
11-12
12
12X
12X

12X
16
17
18
18
18-19
19X
19X
19X
19
19
19

19X
19X
20

SPRING APLOOZA CAR SHOW
HOPE ON WHEELS CAR SHOW

RALLEYE 66
WHEEL OF THUNDER
RAILROAD DAYS CAR SHOW
CAR SHOW AT JHS

RIDGE CREST CAR SHOW

SHELBYFEST ALL MUSTANG
CRUISE NIGHT
MAGIC DRAGON NATINALS

SHOW OFF YOUR RIDE CAR SHOW

TUNES & TIRES CAR SHOW
QUEEN CITY RIOT
NOSTALGIC RENDZVOUS

RUMBLE AT THUNDER VALLEY
PETE & JAKES SHOW N SHINE
ROUTE 54 CRUISERS CAR SHOW

LOAFERS CAR SHOW

PAPA B'S CRUISE IN
HUMP NIGHT CRUISE IN
JB'S CRUISE IN

BURGER KING CRUISE

PLEASANT HILL CRUISE NIGHT

RUST REVIVAL
CLASSIC CAR SHOW
ROD RUN & SHOW

SUMMER NIGHTS CAR CRUISE

VETERNS SHOW & SHINE
CRUISIN USA CAR SHOW
SPRINGFIELD STREETFEST

SCOTLAND COUNTY TERRACE

CRUISE
LEXI CAR SHOW
BEST IN SHOW AR SHOW

11-2
8:30-3

11-4
10-3
11-4
9

6-DARK

9-1
10-3
9-6

8-3:30

3-12
5-8
5-8

5-?

9-3
9-3:30

3-9
11-3

9-2
10-»
10-3

102 NORTH ROANE STREET
901 S NATIONAL AVENUE
CENTRAL PARK

FORGED BY FIRE
DOWNTOWN

2104 INDIANA AVENUE

2105 HUBERT REDBURN DR.

305 KRISTI DRIVE
SQUARE

BAGNELL DAM STRIP
21118 OLD ROUTE 66

6731 BLUE RIDGE BLVD.
1660 S SCENIC AVENUE
GATEWAY MOTORSPORT

401 LEGEND LANE
DOWNTOWN
DOWN TOWN

1027 WEST CENTRAL AVENUE

112 SOUTH MAIN STREET
NO. 71

WYOMING & 1ST STREET
DOWNTOWN

COURT HOUSE SQUARE
MUNICIPAL PARK

6609 N OAK TRAFFICWAY
105 S RIDGECREST ROAD
2825 S. GLENSTONE AVE.

CARE CENTER
900 EAST MAIN
2015 NORTH RAND ROAD

WEBB CITY
SPRINGFIELD
CARTHAGE
HARRISONVILLE
PLEASANT HILL
JOPLIN

WEST PLAINS

JEFFERSON CITY
LAMAR
LAKE-OZARKS
ASH GROVE
RAYTOWN
SPRINGFIELD
MADISON
BETHANY
PECULIOR

EL DORADO

HANNIBAL
MONTGOMERY
CITY

CARTHAGE
JOPLIN
MARYVILLE
PLEASANT HILL
WAYLAND
SEDALIA
CARTHAGE
VERSAILES
GLADSTONE
NIXA
SPRINGFIELD

MEMPHIS
RICHMOND
PALATINE

816.872.4450
816.808.3285

417.256.3757

618.215.8888

417.876.5177
573.541.8222

573.574.3099

660.826.6964
417.358.3841

660.465.7221
816.787.5147

660.826.2033

660.465.2537
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25X
26X
26X
27X
JUNE
1X

2X

2X

3X

9X
10
15
15
16
16 X
16X
22X
22X
23X

23X
23X
23X
23X
23-24

24X
24

30X

LEES SUMMIT CRUISE NIGHT
CAR SHOW

CAR SHOW

ANNUAL CAR SHOW

CRUISE NIGHT
HAWK BAPIST CHURCH CAR SHOW

MOPARS IN BRANSON

CAR SHOW FOR THE KILTIES
PARK DAYS CAR CRUISE

PAST TO PRESENT CAR SHOW

MUSTANG/COBRA/ FORD POWERED

EVOLUTION SHOW N SHINE
DOUG SUMMA CAR SHOW

QUEEN CITY RIOT CAR SHOW PRE 72

DRIVE OUT HUNGER CAR SHOW
ALL WHEELS DRIVE IN CAR SHOW
PLEASANT HILL CRUISE NIGHT
BURGER KING CRUISE

CRUISIN USA CAR SHOW

SUMMER NIGHTS CAR CRUISE
CAR SHOW

TRENTON CRUISE NIGHT

LEES SUMMIT CRUISE NIGHT

WHEELS & WINE CAR SHOW
CLARENCE HOMECOMING CAR
SHOW

PECULIAR CAR SHOW

TWIN CITY CAR SHOW

ITUS VIRTUS CAR SHOW

CAVE STATE CRUISERS CAR SHOW

GOLDEN CORRAL CAR SHOW

DRIVE OLD TRUCK SHOW
CROSSROAD OF AMERICA CAR
SHOW

5-?
10-2
11-3
9-3

6-DARK
8-3

9-3
10-2
1-?
10-2
8-4
12-4

9-6
10-2

5-?

3-9

10-2

5-?
8-3:30

8-1
9-2
8-1
11-3

12-5:30
PM

9-2

801 S.E. 3RD STREET
700 OLIVE STREET
COMET PARK

7151 RAIDER ROAD

SQUARE
220 MAIN STREET

2920 W 76 COUNTRY JUBILEE

BLVD

423 EAST CENTRAL STREET

MAIN STREET
1100CHARLES STREET
8050 N CHURCH ROAD

202 WEST HYDE PARK AVENUE

NIEDERMEYER PARK
1660 S SCENIC AVENUE
204 SOUTH JEFFERSON
DOWNTOWN

WYOMING & 1ST STREET
NO. 71

105 S RIDGECREST ROAD

28901 NE COLBERN ROAD
CARQUEST LOT

801 S.E. 3RD STREET
BLACK SILO WINERY

MAPLE STREET

200 SOUTH MAIN STREET
WEST CITY PARK

16759 INCA ROAD
DOWNTOWN

2415 SOUTH RANGE LINE ROAD

CITY PARK

MCCORKLE PARK

LEES SUMMIT
SAINT JOSEPH
CARTERVILLE
BONNE TERRE

LAMAR
HAWK POINT

BRANSON
SPRINGFIELD
NEW LONDON
SAINT JOSEPH
KANSAS CITY
SAINT JOSEPH
TARKIO
SPRINGFIELD
RAYMORE
ALTON
PLEASANT HILL
MARYVILLE
NIXA
VERSAILES
LOTAWANA
TRENTON
LEES SUMMIT
TRENTON

CLARENCE
PECULIAR
FESTUS
CARTHAGE
WAYNESVILLE

JOPLIN
FAIRFAX

CAMERON

816.600.5106
816.390.8884
417.825.4959
573.631.0428

573.822.1906

816.524.7669
660.342.6574
660.744.3760

816.388.9822
618792.8901

816.210.6790
660.359.1938
816.600.5106
660.635.1631

573.515.0172
816.779.4511

573.855.0543

417.483.3285
660.744.2822

816.632.0233
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417.850.2536

GARY CROSSLEY FORD
816.351.9007

573.515.0138, 660.956.5851,660.651.017
816.898.3698

VEFW POST 2590



30X SETOMA DUCK RACE CAR SHOW

JULY

6X CRUISE NIGHT

7X ELKS LODGE #26 CAR SHOW

8 X GOWER CAR SHOW

14X MAYHEM IN MAITLAND

14X CHILL OUT CAR SHOW

14X 301 STREET CAR SHOW

14X TOBACCO BARN CAR SHOW

14X CLASSIC CAR SHOW

19 JB'S CRUISE IN

20 BURGER KING CRUISE

20 PLEASANT HILL CRUISE NIGHT

21X PURDY CAR SHOW

21X CHARITY CAR SHOW

21X SUMMER NIGHTS CAR CRUISE
CHILLICOTHE LIONS CLUB CAR

21 SHOW

21 CRUISIN USA CAR SHOW

27X LEES SUMMIT CRUISE NIGHT

28 FATHEADS CAR SHOW

28X PINSTRIPES & PISTOLS CAR SHOW

28X CRUISIN FOR CHRIS CAR SHOW

28X SPRINGFIELD ELKS CAR SHOW

30 MUSTANG MEMORIAL CAR SHOW

AUGUST

2X CRUISE NIGHT

5X TASTE OF LENA CAR SHOW

4X ODESSA CAR SHOW

9-11 SUPER SUMMER CRUISE

12 SHOW OFF AUTO SHOW

16 JB'S CRUISE IN

17 BURGER KING CRUISE

17 PLEASANT HILL CRUISE NIGHT

18X  SUMMER NIGHTS CAR CRUISE

18X  CAMARO-FEST

11-?

6-DARK
8-3
8-3:30
8-3

10-4
2-8
10-2
5-8

5-?
8-?
10-?

3-9
5-?
10-7
9-3
12-4
10-3
7-7

6-DARK
9-3:30

7-3

9-4
5-8

52

FINLEY RIVER PARK

SQUARE
515 EAST 99TH STREET
CITY PARK

386 NW 145 ROAD

2503 WEST 16TH

18503 MO 33 HIGHWAY

COUNTY MARKET PARKING LOT
112 SOUTH MAIN STREET

NO. 71

WYOMING & 1ST STREET

3RD STREET

512 OLD ROUTE 66

SAMPSON PARK

105 S RIDGECREST ROAD

801 S.E. 3RD STREET
DIEKROGER PARK

2410 NW S OUTER ROAD
SIDE POCKETS

2223 EAST BENNETT STREET
CITY PARK FIELD

SQUARE
MAIN STREET

DOWNTOWN

SHEPHERD OF THE HILLS
12365 ST. CHARLES ROCK RD.
112 SOUTH MAIN STREET
NO. 71

WYOMING & 1ST STREET

YOUNG RIVERFRONT PARK

OZARK

LAMAR
KANSAS CITY
GOWER
MAITLAND
WARRENSBURG
SEDALIA

KOLT
HANNIBAL
JOPLIN
MARYVILLE
PLEASANT HILL
PURDY

SAINT ROBERT
VERSAILES

CHILLICOTHE
NIXA

LEES SUMMIT

WRIGHT CITY

BLUE SPRINGS
BLUE SPRINGS
SPRINGFIELD

HOPKINS

LAMAR

LENA

ODESSA
BRANSON
BRIDGETON
JOPLIN
MARYVILLE
PLEASANT HILL
VERSAILES
RIVERSIDE

816.645.4739

816.351.9007

660.233.2437
816.694.6495
573.248.0511

417.737.1496

816.600.5106

316.990.4719
417.881.0038
660.521.2653

816.263.1268

913.940.2811
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JOHNSON COUTY FAIRGROUNDS

816.633.5005

913.940.6682, 913.669.0565



18

CRUISIN USA CAR SHOW

24X LEES SUMMIT CRUISE NIGHT

24-26 SLEDS MIDWEST (PRE 1974)

25 CROSSROAD CRUISERS CAR SHOW
25X WARRENSBURG WHEELS CAR SHOW
25X TRENTON CRUISE NIGHT

25X BOONE TRAILS ALL CORVETTES
25X COMMUNITY CAR SHOW
SEPTEMBER

5X CRUISE FOR CONSCIOUSNESS

7X CRUISE NIGHT

8 CHAMP CLARK CAR SHOW

8-9X MIDWEST ALL TRUCK NATIONALS
8-9 SHOW ME SHAKE UP

13 POWERHOUSE HOT ROD NIGHT
14-15 SHEPHERD OF THE HILLS

14-16X DODGE CHARGER REUNION

15X SUMMER NIGHTS CAR CRUISE

15 OLD FASHION SATURDAY NIGHT
20 JB'S CRUISE IN

21 BURGER KING CRUISE

21 REHAB CAR SHOW

21 PLEASANT HILL CRUISE NIGHT
22X CRUISIN TO THE TUNES CAR SHOW
22X BUCKNER CAR SHOW

22 CRUISIN USA CAR SHOW

25 CROSSROADS CRUISERS CAR SHOW
29X SCOTT COUNTY AUTO SHOW

29X DUST BOWL JAMBOREE
OCTOBER

5X CRUISE NIGHT

6X TRENTON CRUISE NIGHT

6X VA/VET CENTER CAR SHOW

6X CLASSIC WHEELS CAR SHOW

13X

RUSTOBERFEST

3-9
5-?

8-2
6-?
10-3
9-1

11-3
6-DARK

5:30-8:30

4:30-
5-8

10-12
5-?
9-2
11-5
3-9

10-3

6-DARK
6-?
7:30-2
8-2:30

105 S RIDGECREST ROAD
801 S.E. 3RD STREET

FAIRGROUNDS

CARQUEST LOT

3998 MID RIVERS MALL DRIVE
11200 EAST 47TH STREET

713 MAIN STREET
SQUARE

COURTHOUSE SQUARE

E H YOUNG RIVERFRONT PARK

5610 N. OAK TRAFFICWAY
SHEPHERD HILLS PARK
19350 BOTHWELL LODGE

DOWNTOWN

112 SOUTH MAIN STREET
NO. 71

844 PASSOVER ROAD
WYOMING & 1ST STREET
WEST SIDE OF SQUARE

105 S RIDGECREST ROAD

20794 HIGHWAY 61

SQUARE

CARQUEST LOT

800 HOSPITAL DRIVE

OLD SETTLERS PARK

NIXA

LEES SUMMIT
BRANSON
MACON
WARRENSBURG
TRENTON

ST. PETERS
KANSAS CITY

GRAIN VALLEY
LAMAR
BOWLING GREEN
RIVERSIDE
BRANSON
GLADSTONE
BRANSON
SEDALIA
VERSAILES
ROCK PORT
JOPLIN
MARYVILLE
OSAGE BEACH
PLEASANT HILL
KAHOKA
BUCKNER
NIXA

MACON
SIKESTON
PARKVILLE

LAMAR
TRENTON
COLUMBIA
INDEPENDENCE
NEW FLORENCE

816.600.5106
417.588.7900

660.747.8236
660.359.1938

636.248.9840
816.517.2045

816.847.6856

573.324.2233

816.560.1229

417.699.0122

573.680.3814

660.744.2822

573.348.2225

660.341.3965

573.318.4993

660.359.1938
573.355.8519

573.808.1150

CALVARY CHURCH
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COMMUNITY CENTER

PAVILLION

816.564.8453

660.341.6593, 660.341.

636.751.3435

8905



;3 8 OLD GEEZERS KUSTOM CAR SHOW
19 JB'S CRUISE IN

26X LEES SUMMIT CRUISE NIGHT
NOVEMBER

3X EUGENE PTO CAR SHOW

3 MARC WRIGHT CAR SHOW
DECEMBER

MISSOURI REOCCURRING

5-8
5-?

6-9

DOWNTOWN SQUARE
112 SOUTH MAIN STREET
801 S.E. 3RD STREET

14803 HIGHWAY 17
1104 N. PROVIDENCE ROAD

LAMAR
JOPLIN
LEES SUMMIT

EUGENE
COLUMBUS

417.682.4581

816.600.5106
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COLE RV SCHOOL FRONT LOT



